Weekly Bulletin no.48
Friday 12th January 2024 .
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What a fantastic week we’ve had at Darnhall. We have been very impressed
with how hard the children have been working. As well as certificates sent
home keep an eye out for a ‘Good News’ text message if your child has been
recognised for their work.

Our Spring term After School Clubs will start on Monday 22nd January, you
can book clubs via ParentPay. Please see the letter on our website for all infor-
mation. Year 1 Phonics and Year 6 Revision sessions will also be starting, an
invitation letter will be sent home with your child.

Please check out our on our website for all upcoming events.

Coming up...
Tuesday 16th January
Story Tent—2-3pm KS2 Hall

Wednesday 17th January
Jo Jingles—9-9:45am KS2 Hall

Thursday 18th January
FREE Lunch R-Y6

Darnhall Dinkies—8:45-10am KS2
Hall

Adventure Babies—2-3pm KS2 Hall

Friday 19th January

Beaver Class Parent/Carer Lunch
11:40am KS2 Hall

Pop Cats—2-3pm KS2 Hall




School lunches

A big well done to this week’s Next week is Week 2
attendance winners You can find our menus on the
DRAGONFLY CLASS school website under Parent and

Carers—School Lunches.
Dragonfly class have won

this week with 98.3%

attendance. Thursday 18th

They have been rewarded FREE Lunch R-Y6
with 15 minutes of extra Pizza and Chips
outdoor play.

Mascarpone Pasta

Do your bit to help save the environment and money this year, by
donating unwanted World Book Day fancy dress costumes at Barnton,
Blacon, Frodsham, Hope Farm, Lache, Little Sutton, Neston,
Northwich, Sandiway and Wharton libraries. Donated costumes will be
quickly checked and put out for those who need them (no donation or
payment required) from Thursday 1st February to Wednesday 6th
March. And, while you’re there, make sure to get a library card, no ID
required, or take out a book.
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Baby A
Toddler s

Group Sessions

2:00pm - 3:00pm in KS2 Hall
(one adult per child)
Enjoy songs, music, movement,
physical activity, dance and even
some parachute games!

é Session Dates )
Tuesday 9th January 2024  Tuesday 5th March 2024
Tuesday 16th January 2024 Tuesday 12th March 2024
Tuesday 23rd January 2024 Tuesday 19th March 2024
Tuesday 30th January 2024  Tuesday 23rd April 2024
Tuesdoy 6th Februory 2024 Tuesday 30th April 2024
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sessions for parents
and carers with babies and toddlers!
Wednesdays in the Key
Stage 2 Hall from
9:00am - 9:45am

Dates for sessions are:
10th January 2024
17th January 2024
24th January 2024
31st January 2024
7th February 2022
14th February 2024

28th February 2024
6th March 2024
13th March 2024

. ‘ 20th March 2024

Sessions are FREE. No need to book

Please note, in the rare event that a class is cancelled, you will be
nofified via the Darnhall Nursery and Primary School Facebook page.
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Parent/Carer
Lunch

We would like to invite you along to a special %@4, w"df
lunch with your child's class. Please refer to the ~sery &
menu for that week for options. Menus are on the website.

The cost of the meal will be £2.80 to be paid on ParentPay.
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Class Name Date of Lunch If you cannot
Butterfly Class Friday 13th October 2023 | @ffend yourself,
Friday 10th November 2023 | 9randparents or
Grasshopper Class | Friday 17th November 2023 | other family
Centipede Class Friday 24th November 2023 | members are of
Bumblebee Class Friday 5th January 2024 | course welcome
Friday 12th January 2024 | but due to
Beaver Class Friday 19th January 2024 | limited space,
Hedgehog Class Friday 26th January 2024 | only one adult
Otter Class Friday 2nd February 2024 | per child will be
Rabbit Class Friday 9th February 2024 | able to attend.
Friday 16th February 2024 | We cannot
Squirrel Class Friday 1st March 2024 accommodate
Bear Class Friday 8th March 2024 any babies or
Badger Class Friday 15th March 2024 | toddlers.
Owl Class Friday 22nd March 2024

If your child's class is in the Early Years
building, then you will have your lunch
in this building with them. If your child's
class is in the KS2 building, then your
lunch will be in the KS2 Hall.

You will need to arrive at schodl,
at the correct building, at 11:40am
on the day of the special lunch.




Term
2024 Uniform @,
Time Table Ve are’

Please note, this rota will start from Wednesday 3rd January 2024.

Class Mon Wed Fri

Ladybird Nursery Uniform Uniform Uniform Uniform
Uniform Uniform Uniform Uniform

Butterfly Class Uniform Uniform PE Kit Uniform

Dragonfly Class Uniform Uniform PE Kit Uniform

Centipede Class PE Kit PE Kit Uniform Uniform

Grasshopper Class Uniform Uniform PE Kit PE Kit
Uniform PE Kit PE Kit Uniform

Bumblebee Class PE Kit Uniform Uniform PE Kit

Beaver Class Uniform PE Kit PE Kit Uniform

Hedgehog Class Uniform Uniform PE Kit PE Kit

Otter Class PE Kit Uniform PE Kit Uniform
Uniform PE Kit Uniform PE Kit

Squirrel Class PE Kit PE Kit Uniform Uniform

Fox Class Uniform PE Kit Uniform PE Kit

Badger Class Uniform PE Kit PE Kit Uniform

Bear Class PE Kit Uniform Uniform PE Kit

PE KT |SISSISERERN  Uniform PE Kit Uniform




